Siemens Matsushita Components 1.96 11
Features Plastic package SIP 5 K
● IF filter for digital satellite TV
Terminals
● Tinned CuFe alloy
Pin configuration
1 Input
2 Input – ground
3 Chip carrier – ground
4 Output
5 Output
Type Ordering code Marking
X 6956 M B39600-X6956-M100 Type, date code, pin 1
Maximum ratings
Ambient temperature TA – 25/+ 65 ˚C —
Storage temperature Tstg – 25/+ 85 ˚C —
DC voltage VDC 12 V between any terminals

Frequency response
X 6956 M
60,00 MHz
14 1.96 Siemens Matsushita Components
Features Plastic package SIP 5 K
● IF filter for digital satellite TV
Terminals
● Tinned CuFe alloy
Pin configuration
1 Input
2 Input – ground
3 Chip carrier – ground
4 Output – ground
5 Output
Type Ordering code Marking
X 6961 M B39700-X6961-M100 Type, date code, pin 1
Maximum ratings
Ambient temperature TA – 25/+ 65 ˚C —
Storage temperature Tstg – 25/+ 85 ˚C —
DC voltage VDC 12 V between any terminals

Frequency response
X 6961 M
70,00 MHz
Siemens Matsushita Components 1.96 17
Features Plastic package SIP 5 K
● IF filter for digital satellite TV
Terminals
● Tinned CuFe alloy
Pin configuration
1 Input
2 Input – ground
3 Chip carrier – ground
4 Output
5 Output
Type Ordering code Marking
X 6962 M B39700-X6962-M100 Type, date code, pin 1
Maximum ratings
Ambient temperature TA – 25/+ 65 ˚C —
Storage temperature Tstg – 25/+ 85 ˚C —
DC voltage VDC 12 V between any terminals

Frequency response
X 6962 M
70,00 MHz
20 1.96 Siemens Matsushita Components
Features Metal package TO 39
● IF filter for DSB receivers
● Constant group delay
Terminals
● Gold-plated NiFeCo alloy
Pin configuration
1 Input
2 Output
3 Ground
Electrostatic Sensitive Device (ESD)
Type Ordering code Marking
B 674 B39481-B674-B510 Type, date code
Maximum ratings
Ambient temperature TA – 20/+ 80 ˚C —
Storage temperature Tstg – 25/+ 85 ˚C —
DC voltage VDC 0 V between any terminals

B 674
480,00 MHz
Siemens Matsushita Components 1.96 23
Features Metal package TO 39
● IF filter for DSB receivers
● Constant group delay
● Optimized group delay time
Terminals
● Gold-plated NiFeCo alloy
Pin configuration
1 Input
2 Output
3 Ground
Electrostatic Sensitive Device (ESD)
Type Ordering code Marking
B 686 B39481-B686-B510 Type, date code
Maximum ratings
Ambient temperature TA – 20/+ 80 ˚C —
Storage temperature Tstg – 25/+ 85 ˚C —
DC voltage VDC 0 V between any terminals